Information Circular and filed on SEDAR+ at www.SEDARPLUS.ca. In addition, the table sets out selected
pro forma financial information in respect of the Company as at June 30, 2024, as if the Arrangement had been
completed as of June 30, 2024.

The impact on the loss and comprehensive loss of the Company is not presented on a pro forma basis below
as the impact is not material to the Company. In addition, after completion of the Arrangement, the Company
will no longer account for its investment in Vinland using the equity method and, as a result, there will be no
equity or dilution gains or losses recognized in the accounts of the Company for its share of Vinland’s operating
accounts and the impact of Vinland’s capital raising activities. As a result, the Company’s post-Arrangement
statement of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) will be affected only by changes in the fair market
value of its shareholdings in Vinland (as determined by reference to trading on the TSXV) and not by Vinland’s
operating results.

Benton Pro-Forma Financial Information

 June 30, 2024 ($) Pro Forma
Adjustments ($)

Pro Forma
June 30, 2024 ($)

Cash and temporary
investments

$3,388,670  $3,388,670

Investment in Vinland
Lithium Inc.

$3,900,556 $(1,962,452) $1,938,104

Exploration and evaluation
assets

$3,656,591  $3,656,591

Total Assets $13,208,017 $(1,962,452) $11,245,565
Current Liabilities $883,850  $883,850
Shareholder’s equity $12,324,167 $(1,962,452) $10,361,715

 Year Ended June 30, 2024 ($)
Loss before other income (expense) $(5,535,664)
Other income (expense) $1,541,006
Deferred tax recovery – flow-through $811,510
Loss and comprehensive loss for the year $(3,383,148)
Basic and diluted loss per share (0.02)

The above reflects a deemed value of Vinland shares of approximately CAD $0.97 which may or may not be
reasonably reflective of the fair value of such shares. The deemed value was determined based on the 2023
transactions by which Vinland was formed and financed at $1.00 per share.

Vinland Selected Financial Information

The following table sets out selected financial information in respect of Vinland for the dates or periods